
4 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

Officers, Installation Of. 

The fact that the first ~Ionday in Janu:>..ry falls upon a holiday 
does not affect the mandatory character of the bw requiring in­
stallation of public officers at that time, under the provisions of 
Section 4315, of the Political Code. 

January 2, 1905. 
Board of County Commissioners, GaIJatin County, Boz~man, Montana. 

Gentlemen:-Pursuant to telephonic request made by your ::.\1r. 
Cameron I have advioed you that this is the day provided by law for the 
ini>taIJation of public officers, 'both county and state, and in consequence 
the changes should ba made accordingly today. The fact of this being 
a holiday. would not have any bearing on their taking office today. A 
raference ,to Section 4315, of the Political Code, will show you the man· 
d'a'oorycharacter of the law. 

I address you this letter in order to make my office records compl~te. 
Sincerely yours, 

ALBERT J. GALEN, 
Attorney General. 

Garnishment-Appropriation 

Under the provisions of Laws of 1901, p. 159, a legislator's 
salary is subject to garnishment, as that of other public officers. 

The Auditor should make return to the ,V rit to the effect that 
he has no funds 0:1 hand, or under his control, when the legisla­
ture has not passed any appropriation for the payment of the 
s<.1.1ary :>..nd mileage of its members. 

January 9, 1905. 
Hon. H. R. Cunningham, State Auditor, City. 

Dear Sir:-I lIlm in r~eipt of your favor of even date herewith, mak­
ing inquiry as to whether a l~gislator's salary can be garnisheed. Under 
the provisions of Senate Bill No. 28, Laws of 1901, p. 159, there 'is no 
doubt whatever but what a legi",lator's salary is subject to garnishment, 
the same as that of any other public officer. 

Under the facts of ,the case which you present, I should say that your 
return to the Writ of Garnishment 'should ba that you have no fml.ds in 
your hands, or under )our control, belonging to the debtor. As reason 
for the making of such return, you will ram ember that the legislature has 
not passed any appropriation for the payment of the salary and mileage 
of its members. 

Fours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 
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